RESOLUTION AGN/63/RES/21

SUBJECT:

Establishment of an INTERPOL Sub-Regional Bureau in Harare, Zimbabwe

TO BE CLASSIFIED AS FOLLOWS:

1 copy in the CHRONOLOGICAL SERIES: Year 1994

1 copy in the SUBJECT SERIES: Heading: Basic texts and internal administration of the ICPO-Interpol

Sub-heading: Agreements concluded by the ICPO-Interpol

TEXT OF RESOLUTION

NOTING the contents of Report No. 25 entitled "Establishment of an Interpol Sub-Regional Bureau in Harare, Zimbabwe",

ENDORSING the recommendation of the 12th African Regional Conference relating to the establishment of the said Bureau in Harare,

TAKING NOTE of the formal offer made by the Republic of Zimbabwe to host such a Bureau.

CONVINCED that the establishment of such a Bureau would be of benefit to the countries in the sub-region and the Organization's Member States in general,

The ICPO-Interpol General Assembly, meeting in Rome from 28th September to 4th October 1994 at its 63rd session:

THANKS the Government of the Republic of Zimbabwe for its offer to host an Interpol Sub-Regional Bureau in Harare;

ACCEPTS the principle of establishing an Interpol Sub-Regional Bureau in Harare;

RECALLS that the host country is responsible for providing the premises and administrative support costs for the Bureau and that the countries of the sub-region are responsible for providing seconded personnel and other running costs;

AUTHORIZES the Secretary General to negotiate a draft Headquarters Agreement for the Bureau with the authorities of Zimbabwe and

ASKS the Secretary General to submit the final text of the Draft Agreement to the General Assembly for approval.

_ _ _ _ _ _ _